DECLARATION OF INDEPENDENT REVIEW

I, J. Caroline Lista, Esq., as independent legal counsel to TIMOTHY P. KANE, sign my name to this Declaration of Independent Review, and being first duly swom do hereby declare, generally and to the undersigned authority that I have reviewed and finalized the contents and provisions therein the Last Will and Testament and Trust Agreement of TIMOTHY P. KANE with him and have confirmed that they are an accurate memorialization of his true and express intentions and not a product of any undue influence, duress or fraud, and that TIMOTHY P. KANE signs and executes the Declaration of Informed Consent willingly (or willingly directs another to sign for him), and that I, in the presence and hearing of TIMOTHY P. KANE, hereby sign this Declaration of Independent Review as witness to TIMOTHY P. KANE's signing, and that to the best of my knowledge TIMOTHY P. KANE is eighteen years of age or older (or if under the age of eighteen, was married or emancipated as decreed by a family court), of sound mind, and under no constraint or undue influence.

Caroline Lista, Esq.

Independent Legal Counsel

6-1-24 Date